## North Elk Coffee House 25<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Season

St. Mary Anne's Parish Center 315 South Main St. North East, MD 21901

Ample free parking

stmaryanne.org Check Calendar and Events

North Elk Coffee House

Family-friendly, alcohol-free

## Third Saturday of the Month



Kate MacLeod's Mind the Gap

7:00 PM Doors open 7:30 PM "Kate MacLeod's Mind the Gap" takes the stage

Suggested donation only at the door: \$15

Beverages, snacks, desserts, donation \$1

## Kate MacLeod – April 20, 2024

The North Elk Coffee House is delighted to welcome Kate MacLeod back to our stage in April, just a few days before the release of her most recent project. *The Woman You Will Never Know* is scheduled for release on April 23, 2024. This moving composition is in recognition of Missing and Murdered Indigenous Women's Day, May 5, 2024, as outlined in the insert to the right →

Another of Kate's recent projects is a collection of Jean Ritchie songs, compiled into an album titled *Wintergrace*. Jean Ritchie was a Kentucky-born American singer/ songwriter often credited with popularizing the mountain dulcimer. In the



Wintergrace album, Kate contributes her pure, clear voice and her mastery of guitar and mountain dulcimer.

As a neo-traditional songwriter/composer/singer, Kate MacLeod puts stories to music and has a large repertoire of songs that include historic characters, miners, sailors, river runners, pioneer women, and more. Kate brings music to you through her original songs, fiddle instrumentals, and creative renditions of traditional and popular music. In addition to her Americana music, her original instrumental pieces are well suited for film soundtracks and have been used in a variety of documentaries.

When Kate joins us in April, she will be performing in a trio – "Kate MacLeod's Mind the Gap," pictured above. Kate is pleased to be part of the NECH 25<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Season!

## For more about Kate MacLeod and to listen to some of her music, (there's so much more to explore!) please visit: <u>KateMacLeod.com</u>

North Elk Coffee House donates proceeds beyond costs to Meeting Ground, an organization serving the homeless in Cecil County, Maryland. See: <u>meetingground.org</u>

CANCELLATION NOTIFICATION PROCEDURE – In case of severe weather please check:

• The NECH Facebook Page Facebook.com/North Elk Coffee House, or,

Radio notices on SnoWatch at WDEL 1150 AM/101.7 FM, or wdel.com Wilmington, DE